

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4752/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2006 in CRLP No. 3835/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHANDAN MITRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

(With application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4814 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 4848 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 4946 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 4953 of 2006

SLP(Crl) NO. 4956 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

(With application for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Vatts,Adv.

Mr. Rian Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay further proceedings in Complaint Case Nos.183/2002, 201/2002, 199/2002, 200/2002, pending before the Xth Metropolitan Magistrate, Secunderabad, Complaint Case No.322/2002, pending before the IVth Additional Judicial First Class Metropolitan Magistrate, Warangal and Metropolitan Complaint Case No.202/2002, pending before the Xth Metropolitan Magistrate, Secunderabad.

wal) (Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggar

Court Master

Court Master